

Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in

Email: dokzd.psc@kerala.gov.in Telephone: 04994-230102

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE: KASARAGOD.

* * *

KGD3-3/2/2024-KPSC-DOKGD

Kasaragod, **18.10.2024.**

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:- Kerala Public Service Commission, Kasaragod District – Probability List for the post of Electrician (Cat.No.605/2022) in Health Services Department – Erratum Notification – issuing of – Reg.

Ref: 1. Probability List No. 07/2024/DOB dated 20.06.2024.

2. Letter No. DR3-2/6/2021-KPSC dated 10.10.2024 of the Secretary, KPSC,Thiruvananthapuram

It is hereby notified that, the entry, "DA-Multiple Not Eligible" under the heading "List of Differently Abled Candidates for 4% Reservation" is deleted from the Probability List No. 07/2024/DOB dated 20.06.2024 for the post of of Electrician in Health Services Department in Kasaragod District (Cat.No.605/2022), since the post is not identified for DA-Multiple category. Accordingly the heading "List of Differently Abled Candidates for 4% Reservation" is modified as "List of Differently Abled Candidates for 3% Reservation".

The Probability List No. 07/2024/DOB dated 20.06.2024 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

BALAKRISHNA NAIK G
DISTRICT OFFICER,
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DISTRICT OFFICE, KASARAGOD

Approved for Issue,

Section Officer.